used, and the ballot proceeded.  The ballots were taken out at half past one 
and again at two o’clock and ten minutes, and were counted by the 
Moderator and Town Clerk. 

The polls were closed at half past two o’clock. 
The ballot box register marked three hundred eighty two  
 382 
Number of ballots necessary for a two thirds vote two hundred fifty six
 256 
The number of names marked on the checklist three hundred eight three
 383 
The number of ballots cast three hundred eighty three  
 383 
The number of persons voting “Yes” two hundred forty two  
 242 

The number of persons voting “No” one hundred and forty  
 140 
Blank one        
     1 

After the completion of the balloting the business of the warrant was taken 
up.  The Committee to who was referred Articles 16, 17 and 18 reported 
verbally that Articles 16 and 17 ought to pass and that Welsbach lights

[...]

additions and alterations in the schoolhouses and offered the following 
motion “That the plans, specifications, and estimates as prepared under the 
supervision of the School Committee for additions and alterations to the 
Currier, Arlington, and West side schools be accepted, that the sum of 
eighteen thousand eight hundred ($18,800) dollars be appropriated for 
their construction and equipment, and that the School Committee be 
authorized to execute contracts therefore.” 

The motion was carried. 

Art. 3  Schoolhouse Loan 

Voted, by a unanimous vote, that for the purpose of paying for the

[...]

Chase and others, to see if the Town will vote to 

construct a sewer in Broadway Street between Chase Street and the 
Lawrence line, to connect with the Lawrence Sewer in said Street and 
make an appropriation therefore. 

Article 8 To see if the Town will vote to raise by borrowing the sum of fifteen 

thousand ($15,000) dollars appropriated at the last Annual Town Meeting 
to build an Engine House and purchase a lot therefore, and authorize such 
borrowing and the issue of notes therefore. 

Article 9 By request of the Board of Fire Engineers, to see if the Town will vote to

[...]

to build a sewer in Spruce Street, to Lawrence Street a distance of about 
four hundred (400) feet, and make an appropriation for the same. 

Article 18 By request of M. B. Rochefort and others, to see if the Town will vote to 

build a sewer in Kirk Street, from the mains sewer towards Broadway, a 
distance of about one hundred and twenty five (125) feet, and make an 
appropriation for the same. 

Article 19 By request of Stephen J. Barker and others, to see if the Town will vote to 

lower the culvert crossing Woodland Street, between Orchard and Elm 
Streets, and appropriate thirty (30) dollars for the same.

[...]

collecting the water rates. 

Article 33 By request of the Water Commissioners, to see if the Town wishes to 

extend the water system.  If so they will instruct the Water Commissioners 
to apply to the Legislature to issue more bonds to the amount of twenty 
five thousand (25,000) dollars. 

Article 34 By request of Solomon Brown and others, to see if the Town will vote to 

authorize the Water Commissioners to lay a water pipe in Ashford Street 
and make an appropriation for the same. 

Article 35 By request of Albert B.